

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರ ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ **ಧಾರವಾಡ**

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD Permanent Campus (PC), ChikkamalligawAD dhArwAD - 580 007, KarnATaka

IITDH/Academics/UG/B.Tech. & BS-MS/existing/Fee /Au_2024-25/01

07th June 2024

CIRCULAR FOR PAYMENT OF FEE

All existing B. Tech./BS-MS Students (Autumn Semester 2024-25)

All the existing B.Tech./BS-MS students are required to follow the following schedule for payment of fees and registration for the upcoming **Autumn Semester 2024-25 session**:

S. No.	Particulars	Dates	
1	Payment of fee begins	17 th July 2024	
2	Payment of fee ends	23 rd July 2024	
3	Payment of fees with fine (with flat penalty of Rs.2,000/-)	24 th July to 29 th July 2024	
4	Registration date	29th July 2024	
5	Instructions Beginning on	31st July 2024	
6	Last date for registration (with flat penalty of Rs. 2,000/-after 29th July 2024)	7 th August 2024	

Details for payment of fee are as below:

A	Fee Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)	
		for Gen/EWS/OBC	SC/ST/Divyangjan
1	Registration Fee	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	Tuition Fee	1,00,000.00	Nil
3	Examination Fee	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	Library Fee	500.00	500.00
5	Gymkhana Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	Hostel Room Rent	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Electricity & water charges	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	Medical and Wellness fee	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	Student Benevolent fund	1,000.00	1,000.00
10	Hostel Establishment and service charges	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	Mess Establishment and Service Charges	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	Students Activity Establishment Charges	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	Mess Advance	20,000.00	20,000.00
	TOTAL (A)	1,39,500.00	39,500.00
В	Medical Insurance Premium	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL (A+B)		1,41,000.00	41,000.00



ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರ ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD Permanent Campus (PC), ChikkamalligawAD dhArwAD - 580 007, KarnATaka

The following procedure may be adhered for the payment of fee:

- 1. Students may pay fees through SBI Collect by visiting the below-mentioned link: https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=3407756
- 2. Follow the steps mentioned in the procedure for paying fees using SBI Collect. (The guidance document is attached to email).
- 3. In case of fees being paid through (a) loan from a Bank, and (b) a sponsoring agency (private/government), the concerned student should request the bank / sponsoring agency to transfer the fees amount through our SBI collect OPG (online payment gateway). In this way, fee receipt will be generated automatically and delay will be avoided.
- 4. Students paying fees through online fee payment must ensure that their transaction is completed in all respect.

It may please be noted that if a student fails to pay the fee on or before the **schedule mentionedon pre-page then** his/her studentship/registration is liable for cancellation for **Autumn Semester 2024-25.**

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (Academics)
IIT Dharwad